




























































































































































































































































































































             
     

A. GENERAL INFORMATION
GENERATOR EPA ID #/REGISTRATION #  
GENERATOR CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors)

GENERATOR NAME:

CITY STATE/PROVINCE ZIP/POSTAL CODE

PHONE:ADDRESS

ZIP/POSTAL CODE
CUSTOMER CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors)

ADDRESS
CUSTOMER NAME:
CITY STATE/PROVINCE

B. WASTE DESCRIPTION 
WASTE DESCRIPTION:

PROCESS GENERATING WASTE:

IS THIS WASTE CONTAINED IN SMALL PACKAGING CONTAINED WITHIN A LARGER SHIPPING CONTAINER ?

C. PHYSICAL PROPERTIES (at 25C or 77F)

PHYSICAL STATE
SOLID WITHOUT FREE LIQUID
POWDER
MONOLITHIC SOLID
LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS
LIQUID/SOLID MIXTURE

% FREE LIQUID
% SETTLED SOLID
% TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLID

SLUDGE

GAS/AEROSOL

% BY VOLUME (Approx.)

NUMBER OF PHASES/LAYERS
TOP

MIDDLE

BOTTOM

321 0.00
0.00
0.00

ODOR
NONE

MILD

STRONG

Describe:

BOILING POINT ºF (ºC)
<= 95 (<=35)

95 - 100 (35-38)

101 - 129 (38-54)

>= 130 (>54)

COLORVISCOSITY (If liquid present)
1 - 100 (e.g. Water)

101 - 500 (e.g. Motor Oil)

501 - 10,000 (e.g. Molasses)

> 10,000

TOTAL ORGANIC 
CARBON 

<= 1%

1-9%

>= 10%

< 140 (<60)

140-200 (60-93)

> 200 (>93)

MELTING POINT ºF (ºC)

FLASH POINT ºF (ºC)

< 73 (<23)

73 - 100 (23-38)

101 -140 (38-60)

141 -200 (60-93)

> 200 (>93)

SPECIFIC GRAVITY
< 0.8 (e.g. Gasoline)

0.8-1.0 (e.g. Ethanol)

1.0 (e.g. Water)

> 1.2 (e.g. Methylene Chloride)

1.0-1.2 (e.g. Antifreeze)

pH

2.1 - 6.9

<= 2

7 (Neutral)

7.1 - 12.4

>= 12.5

BTU/LB (MJ/kg)

< 2,000 (<4.6)

2,000-5,000 (4.6-11.6)

5,000-10,000 (11.6-23.2)

> 10,000 (>23.2)

Actual:

ASH

<  0.1

0.1 - 1.0

1.1 - 5.0

5.1 - 20.0

> 20

Unknown

D. COMPOSITION

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY HEAVY GAUGE METAL DEBRIS OR OTHER LARGE OBJECTS (EX., METAL PLATE OR PIPING >1/4” THICK OR 
>12” LONG, METAL REINFORCED HOSE >12” LONG, METAL WIRE >12” LONG, METAL VALVES, PIPE FITTINGS, CONCRETE REINFORCING BAR OR 
PIECES OF CONCRETE >3”)?

YES NO

If yes, describe, including dimensions:

(List the complete composition of the waste, include any inert components and/or debris. Ranges for individual components are acceptable. If a trade name is used, 
please supply an MSDS. Please do not use abbreviations.)

 CHEMICAL MIN -- MAX UOM

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY METALS IN POWDERED OR OTHER FINELY DIVIDED FORM? YES NO

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN OR HAS IT CONTACTED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING; ANIMAL WASTES, HUMAN BLOOD, BLOOD PRODUCTS, BODY 
FLUIDS, MICROBIOLOGICAL WASTE, PATHOLOGICAL WASTE, HUMAN OR ANIMAL DERIVED SERUMS OR PROTEINS OR ANY OTHER 
POTENTIALLY INFECTIOUS MATERIAL?

YES NO

I acknowledge that this waste material is neither infectious nor does it contain any organism known to be a threat to human health.  This certification is 
based on my knowledge of the material.  Select the answer below that applies:

The waste was never exposed to potentially infectious material. YES NO

Chemical disinfection or some other form of sterilization has been applied to the waste. YES NO

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS PROFILE MEETS THE CLEAN HARBORS BATTERY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS. YES NO

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT MY FRIABLE ASBESTOS WASTE IS DOUBLE BAGGED AND WETTED. YES NO

SPECIFY THE SOURCE CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE 
WASTE.

SPECIFY THE FORM CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE WASTE.
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If constituent concentrations are based on analytical testing, analysis must be provided.  Please attach document(s) using the link on the Submit tab.

TestingKnowledgeAre these values based on testing or knowledge?

E. CONSTITUENTS 

OTHER CONSTITUENTS MAX UOM NOT 
APPLICABLE

BROMINE  

CHLORINE  

FLUORINE  

IODINE  

SULFUR  

POTASSIUM  

SODIUM  

AMMONIA  

CYANIDE AMENABLE  

CYANIDE REACTIVE  

CYANIDE TOTAL  

SULFIDE REACTIVE  

VOLATILE COMPOUNDS
D018 BENZENE 0.5  

D019 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 0.5  

D021 CHLOROBENZENE 100.0  

D022 CHLOROFORM 6.0  

D028 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE 0.5  

D029 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE 0.7  

D035 METHYL ETHYL KETONE 200.0  

D039 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 0.7  

D040 TRICHLOROETHYLENE 0.5  

D043 VINYL CHLORIDE 0.2  

SEMI-VOLATILE COMPOUNDS
D023 o-CRESOL 200.0  

D024 m-CRESOL 200.0  

D025 p-CRESOL 200.0  

D026 CRESOL (TOTAL) 200.0  

D027 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 7.5  

D030 2,4-DINITROTOLUENE 0.13  

D032 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 0.13  

D033 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 0.5  

D034 HEXACHLOROETHANE 3.0  

D036 NITROBENZENE 2.0  

D037 PENTACHLOROPHENOL 100.0  

D038 PYRIDINE 5.0  

D041 2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL 400.0  

D042 2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL 2.0  

PESTICIDES AND HERBICIDES
D012 ENDRIN 0.02  

D013 LINDANE 0.4  

D014 METHOXYCHLOR 10.0  

D015 TOXAPHENE 0.5  

D016 2,4-D 10.0  

D017 2,4,5-TP (SILVEX) 1.0  

D020 CHLORDANE 0.03  

D031 HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE) 0.008  

HOCs

NONE

< 1000 PPM

>= 1000 PPM

PCBs

NONE

< 50 PPM

>=50 PPM

IF PCBS ARE PRESENT, IS THE 
WASTE REGULATED BY TSCA 40 
CFR 761?

YES NO

Please indicate which constituents below apply.  Concentrations must be entered when applicable to assist in accurate review and expedited 
approval of your waste profile. Please note that the total regulated metals and other constituents sections require answers.

ADDITIONAL HAZARDS
DOES THIS WASTE HAVE ANY UNDISCLOSED HAZARDS OR PRIOR INCIDENTS ASSOCIATED WITH IT, WHICH COULD AFFECT THE WAY IT SHOULD BE HANDLED?

YES NO (If yes, explain)

DEA REGULATED SUBSTANCES EXPLOSIVE FUMING

NONE OF THE ABOVEPOLYMERIZABLE RADIOACTIVE REACTIVE MATERIAL

RCRA REGULATED METALS REGULATORY
LEVEL (mg/l)

TCLP
mg/l

TOTAL UOM NOT APPLICABLE

D004 ARSENIC 5.0     

D005 BARIUM 100.0    

D006 CADMIUM 1.0    

D007 CHROMIUM 5.0    

D008 LEAD 5.0    

D009 MERCURY 0.2    

D010 SELENIUM 1.0    

D011 SILVER 5.0    

CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY

OSHA REGULATED CARCINOGENS
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G. DOT/TDG INFORMATION

DOT/TDG PROPER SHIPPING NAME:

F. REGULATORY STATUS

YES NO IF THIS IS A US EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE, DOES THIS WASTE STREAM CONTAIN BENZENE?

YES NO DO ANY CANADIAN PROVINCIAL WASTE CODES APPLY?

YES NO IS THE GENERATOR OF THE WASTE CLASSIFIED AS CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR (CESQG)?

YES NO IS THIS WASTE STREAM SUBJECT TO THE INORGANIC METAL BEARING WASTE PROHIBITION FOUND AT 40 CFR 268.3(C)?

Pharmaceuticals production (subpart GGG)Hazardous Organic NESHAP (HON) rule (subpart G)

YES NO IS THE WASTE SUBJECT TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING NESHAP RULES?

YES NO IS THIS MATERIAL GOING TO BE MANAGED AS A RCRA EXEMPT COMMERCIAL PRODUCT, WHICH IS FUEL (40 CFR 261.2 (C)(2)(II))?

Texas Waste Code

YES NO DO ANY STATE WASTE CODES APPLY? 

YES NO USEPA HAZARDOUS WASTE? 

NO IS THIS WASTE PROHIBITED FROM LAND DISPOSAL WITHOUT FURTHER TREATMENT PER 40 CFR PART 268?

LDR CATEGORY:  
VARIANCE INFO:  

YES NO IS THIS A UNIVERSAL WASTE?

YES NO DOES TREATMENT OF THIS WASTE GENERATE A F006 OR F019 SLUDGE?

YES NO

YES NO DOES THE WASTE CONTAIN GREATER THAN 20% OF ORGANIC CONSTITUENTS WITH A VAPOR PRESSURE >= .3KPA (.044 PSIA)?

YES NO DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN AN ORGANIC CONSTITUENT WHICH IN ITS PURE FORM HAS A VAPOR PRESSURE > 77 KPA (11.2 PSIA)?

NO IS THIS CERCLA REGULATED (SUPERFUND ) WASTE ? YES

YES

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN VOC'S IN CONCENTRATIONS >=500 PPM?

Megagram/year (1 Mg = 2,200 lbs)

Describe the knowledge :

Knowledge TestingThe basis for this determination is: Knowledge of the Waste Or Test Data

What is the TAB quantity for your facility?

YES NO Is the generating source of this waste stream a facility with Total Annual Benzene (TAB) >10 Mg/year?

YES NO Does the waste stream come from a facility with one of the SIC codes listed under benzene NESHAP or is this waste regulated under the benzene 
NESHAP rules because the original source of the waste is from a chemical manufacturing, coke by-product recovery, or petroleum refinery process?

H.  TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS

CONTAINER TYPE:
STORAGE CAPACITY:

CONTAINERS/SHIPMENT
 CONTAINERIZED

0-0

DRUM
OTHER:
TOTE TANK

PALLETCUBIC YARD BOX

DRUM SIZE:

 BULK LIQUID

GALLONS/SHIPMENT: GAL.0 Min -0 Max

ESTIMATED SHIPMENT FREQUENCY OTHERYEARLYQUARTERLYMONTHLYWEEKLYONE TIME

TONS/YARDS/SHIPMENT:

SHIPMENT UOM: TON YARD

BULK SOLID

0 Min - 0 Max

I. SPECIAL REQUEST
COMMENTS OR REQUESTS:

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION

I certify that I am authorized to execute this document as an authorized agent. I hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documents is correct to the best of my knowledge.I also certify that any 
samples submitted are representative of the actual waste.If Clean Harbors discovers a discrepancy during the approval process, Generator grants Clean Harbors the authority to amend the profile, as Clean Harbors 
deems necessary, to reflect the discrepancy.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT) TITLE DATE
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MAKE GFEEN WORK

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS TRK #774334187610

July 22,2021

Leo Hellested. PE: Chief
Office of Waste Management
Rhode lsland Department of Environmental Management
235 Promenade Street
Providence, Rl 02908

RE: FinancialAssurance Policy Renewaland Annual Inflation Increase
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
167 MillStreet
Cranston, Rl 02905
EPA lD No. R1D084802842

Dear Mr. Hellested:

Please find enclosed an original signed Certificate of Insurance for Closure and/or Post Closure Care
issued by Great American Insurance Company. This is a policy renewal; the new policy number is CpC
E601058 01 and the policy is effective July 31 , 2021 through July 31 , 2022. Additionalty, The Ctosure
Cost Estimate has been increased for annual inflation.

The inflation increase was calculated by multiplying the 2020 cost estimates by the inflation factor 1.0j2
This inflation factor was calculated by dividing the annual lmplicit Price Deflator (lPD) for Gross National
Product (GNP) for 2020 (1 13.586) by the annual IPD for GNP for 2019 (112.227). These tpDs were
obtained on April 29,2021from Table 1.1.9, lmplicit Price Deflators for Gross Domestic product,
published by the U.S. Department of Commerce's Bureau of Economic Analysis, copy attached.

Closure: $341,692 x 1.012 = $345,792

As a_reminder, Safety-Kleen kindly requests the RIDEM's written approval of the Great American policy
No. CPC E601058 00 as an acceptable replacement for Indian Harbor policy PECO02530312. ln
addition, please advise Indian Harbor Insurance Company on the release of the previous policy by
sending your letter of confirmation attention to:

Ms. Mary Ann Susavidge
XL Insurance - Environmental
505 Eagleview Boulevard
Exton, PA 19341
MaryAn n. Susavidqe@axaxl. com

Please carbon copy me via email on your correspondence.

Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. a Clean Harbors Company
610 131* Place Hammond, lN 46327
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IVIAI(E GREEN UTORI(

lf you have any questions regarding this submittal, please feel free to contact me at 219-746-5050 or
Harvey. Pamela@cleanharbors.com.

Sincerely,

Pamela K. Harvey, CHM
Sr. Manager Environmed{al Compliance

Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. a Clean Harbors Company
610 131't Place Hammond, lN 46327



Bureau of Economic Analysis
Table I.1.9. Implicit Price Deflators for Gross Domestic producf
IIndeli numbcls, 20I2=t00l
l,ast Revised on: April 29,2021- \ext Release Date i\{ay.. 2.7.2021

Line
tioe

I

2

J

4

5

:^ ,' : :: :'.. '

Gross domestic product
Personal consum pfi on expenditures

Goods

Durable goods

Nondurable goods

6 Services

7 Gross private domestic investment
8 Fixed investment

9 Nonresidential
l0 Structures 

:

ll Equipment

12 Intelleotual property products
l3 Residential

14 Change in private inventories
l5 Net exports ofgoods and services
16 Exports il

17 Goods

l8 Services

l9 Imports

20 Goods

2l Services

22 Govergmenf eonsumptkrn gppxditures and gross inv€stncnt
23 Federal

24 National,defense

25 Nondefense

26 Stateaqd.loeal

Addendurn:

27 - clg:lnaiienal product .*

', ?gtg

r12.265

l09.8st
94.785

86.463

99.212

t17.744

108.966

t49.799

104.2s6

118.709

e7.888

103.683

t34.182

9S.?s;

9t.821

I14.385

90.215

86,393

I10.401

113"439

il t.il0
rc9255
114.014

1t4.969

t12227,

113.625

lll.156
94.226

8s.801

98.73s

120.1 05

110.463

l l t.060

t04.775

119.970

97.674

104.673

r38.736

95.95;

87.861

t14284
88. I 98

84'952

l 10.149

It:4,614
r I t.398

11:O9.646, 
I

114.t37:
rt6.sl2 

i

:

113,5S6 
]

2020
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INSURANCE GROUP

397 Eagleview Blvd, Suite 100
Exton, PA 19341
888.828.4320 oh

Environmental Division

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE FOR CLOSURE AND/OR POST.CLOSURE CARE

Name and Address of Insurer (herein called the "lnsurer',):

Great American Insurance Company
301 E.4th Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Name and Address of Insured, (herein called the ,'lnsured"):

Clean Harbors, Inc.
42 Longwater Drive
Norwell, MA 02061

FACILITIES COVERED:

lD Number:

Name:

Address:

RID 084 802 842

Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.

167 MillStreet
Cranston, R|02905

$345,792

$345,792

cPc E601058 01

July 31,2021

Closure Amount

Face Amount:

Policy Number:

Effective Date:

The Insurer hereby certifies that it has issued to the Insured the policy of insurance identified
above to provide financial assurance for closure and post-closure care for the facility identified
above. The Insurer further warrants that such policy conforms in all respects with th-e
requirements of 40 CFR264.143(e),264.145(e),265.1a3(d), and 265.145(d), as appticabte and
as such regulations were constituted on the date shown immediately below. lt is agreed that any
provision of the policy inconsistent with such regulations is hereby amended to eliminate such
inconsistency.

Whenever requested by the Director of the Rhode lsland Department of Environmental
Management, the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Director a duplicate original of the policy listed
above, including all endorsements thereon.



-
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IN$URANCE GBOUP

397 Eagleview Blvd, Suite 100
Exton, PA 19341
888.828.4320 ph

Environmental Division

I hereby certify that the wording of this certificate is identical to the wording specified in 40 CFR
264.151(e) as such regulations were constituted on the date shown immediately below.

Rick Rinoenwald. Divisional Vice President. Executive Underwriter
(Authorized Representative of Great American Insurance Company)

7 /7i /;toa t

(Date)

SEAL:

(Signature of witiess or
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VIA FEDERAT EXPRESS TRK #775065853971

October 29,2021_

Mr. Leo Hellested, p.E., Chrief
Rhode lsland Department of Environmental Management
Office of Waste Management
235 Promenade Street
Providence, Rl 02908

Hazardous Waste Facility Liability Insurance Renewal
Safety-Kleen Systems, tnc.
167 MillStreer
Cranston, Rl 02905
EPA tD # RtD084802842

Dear Mr. Hellested:

Please find enclosed is a Hilzardous waste Facility certificate of Liability Insurance, issued by Great
American Insurance company for the safety-Kleen facility referenced above. The policy number is pRE
E603235 01 and the policy period is Novembe r !,202i.- Novembe r i.,2022.

lf you have any questions regarding this submittal feel free to contact me at 21g-746-5050 or
Harvev. Pamela (ocleanha rbors.com.

RE:

Sincerely,

Pamela K. Harvey, CHMM ( /
Sr. Manager Environmentaltompliance

Enclosure

Szrfety-Kleen Systems, Inc. a Clean Harbors Company
610 131't place Hammond, lN 46327



I
t. Great American Insurance company, the Insurer, of 30'1 E 4th st, cincinnati, oH 45202, herreby

certifies that it has issued liability insurance covering bodily injury and property damage to Safety-
Kleen Systems, lt"rc., the Insured, of 42 Longwater Drive, Norwell, MA 02061 in connection with the
lnsured's obligation to demonstrate financial responsibility under 40 cFR 264.147 or 265.147. The
coverage applies iet EPA lD# SEE ATTACHED LIST for sudden accidental occurrences. The limitsof liability are $1'000,000 each occurrence and $2,000,000 annuat aggregate, exclusive of legal
defense costs. llhe coverage is provided under policy number pRE E603235 01 issued onNovember 1, 2021. The effective date of said policy is November 1, 2021 .

The Insurer further certifies the following with respect to the insurance described in paragraph 1:

(a) Bankruptcy or insolvency of the Insured shall not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under the
Policy.

(b) The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the poticy,
with a right of reimbursement by the Insured for any such payment made by the Insurer. Thisprovision does not apply with respect to that amount of any deductible for which coverage is
demonstrated as specified in 40 CFR264.142(f) or 26S.j4T(f).

(c) Whenever recluested by the Director of the Rhode lsland Department of Environmental
Management (DEM), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Director a signed duplicate originat of
the policy and all endorsements.

(d) Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer, the Insured, a parent corporertion
providing insurance coverage for its subsid iary, or by a firm having an insurable interest in and
obtaining liabirity insurance on behalf of the owner or operator of the hazardous wiaste
management facility, will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of
sixty (60) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Director of the Rhode lsland
DEM.

2.

(e) Any other termination of the insurance will be effective only upon written notice and only after
the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Director
of the Rhode ls;land DEM.

I hereby certify that the wording of this instrument is identical to the wording specified in 40 cFR 264.11;1(j)
as such regulation was constituted on the date first above written, and that the'lnsurer is licensed to tranr;aci
the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or surplus lines rnsurer, in onre or
more States.

IDate: ,,'!;,/ Z-rZi

Heather Boyd, Assistant Vice president, Environmental Division
Authorized Representative of: ,Great American Insurance Company
31 St. James Ave., Suite 830
Boston, MA 02116

Rl-HAZWASTE (4t10)



SAFETY.KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. LOCATIONS

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

167 MillStreet
Cranston, Rl02905
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